## BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In re: Review of 2032-2023 Storm Protection Plan, pursuant to Rule 25-6.030, F.A.C.,

Fil. 1. Manual 15 2022

Docket No. 20220051-EI

Florida Power & Light Company

Filed: March 15, 2022

## **NOTICE OF APPEARANCE OF COUNSEL**

Please enter the appearance of the following as counsel of record for Florida Power & Light

Company in the above-docketed matter:

Christopher T. Wright Senior Attorney Florida Power & Light Company 700 Universe Boulevard Juno Beach, FL 33408-0420

Phone: 561-691-7144 Fax: 561-691-7135

Email: <a href="mailto:christopher.wright@fpl.com">christopher.wright@fpl.com</a>

Respectfully submitted this 15th day of March 2022,

s/Christopher T. Wright

Christopher T. Wright Fla. Auth. House Counsel No. 1007055 Florida Power & Light Company 700 Universe Boulevard (JB/LAW) Juno Beach, Florida 33408

Attorney for Florida Power & Light Company

## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

**I HEREBY CERTIFY** that a true and correct copy of the foregoing was served by electronic delivery this 15th day of March 2022 to the following:

Lee Eng Tan
Office of General Counsel
Penelope Buys
Division of Engineering
Florida Public Service Commission
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd.
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850
<a href="mailto:ltmm">ltmm</a>@psc.state.fl.us
pbuys@psc.state.fl.us

Office of Public Counsel
Richard Gentry
Charles J. Rehwinkel
Stephanie A. Morse
c/o The Florida Legislature
111 West Madison Street, Room 812
Tallahassee, FL 32399-1400
Gentry.richard@leg.state.fl.us
rehwinkel.charles@leg.state.fl.us
morse.stephanie@leg.state.fl.us

s/Christopher T. Wright

Christopher T. Wright

Fla. Auth. House Counsel No. 1007055

Attorney for Florida Power & Light Company